Data Sheet
1
Product Overview
The EX9250 line of Ethernet
switches provides compact,
programmable, and scalable
core and aggregation devices for
enterprise environments, reducing

11
Data SheetEX9250 Ethernet Switch
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Hardware
EX9251-8X4C EX9251 system with 8x10GbE SFP+ ports
and 4x40GbE QSFP+/100GbE QSFP28
ports, 2x AC PSUs JNP-PWR650-AC, 3x fan
tray JNP-FAN-1RU, and all necessary blank
panels (optics sold separately)
EX9251-8X4C-DC EX9251 system with 8x10GbE SFP+ ports
and 4x40GbE QSFP+/100GbE QSFP28
ports, 2x DC PSUs JNP-PWR650-DC, 3x fan
tray JNP-FAN-1RU, and all necessary blank
panels (optics sold separately)
 EX9253-BASE-AC Base EX9253 system configuration: 3-slot
EX9253-CHAS-3RU chassis with 4x fan
tray JNP-C1-FAN-3RU, 1x Routing Engine
EX9253-RE, 3x JNP-PWR1600-AC-BB AC
PSUs, and all necessary blank panels
 EX9253-BASE-DC Base EX9253 system configuration: 3-slot
EX9253-CHAS-3RU chassis with 4x fan
tray JNP-C1-FAN-3RU, 1x Routing Engine
EX9253-RE, 3x JNP-PWR1100-DC-BB DC
PSUs, and all necessary blank panels
 EX9253-RED-AC Redundant EX9253 configuration: 3-slot
EX9253-CHAS-3RU chassis with 4x fan
tray JNP-C1-FAN-3RU, 2x Routing Engine
EX9253-RE, 4x JNP-PWR1600-AC-BB AC
PSUs, and all necessary blank panels
EX9253-RED-DC Redundant EX9253 configuration: 3-slot
EX9253-CHAS-3RU chassis with 4x fan
tray JNP-C1-FAN-3RU, 2x Routing Engine
EX9253-RE, 4x JNP-PWR1100-DC-BB DC
PSUs, and all necessary blank panels
EX9253-BND1 Bundle comprised of EX9253-BASE-AC
and EX9253-6Q12C line card, shipped
separately as two items
EX9253 Line Cards
EX9253-6Q12C EX9253 line card with 6x40GbE ports and
12x40GbE/100GbE ports
EX9253-6Q12C-M EX9253 line card with 6x40GbE ports and
12x40GbE/100GbE MACsec AES256 ports
EX9250 Pluggable Optics
EX-SFP-10GE-SR Small form-factor pluggable transceiver
(SFP transceiver) 10GbE (SFP+ transceiver)